TOWN OF WATERVILLE VALLEY PLANNING BOARD <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>

Waterville Valley Town Hall Meeting Room Wednesday, January 31, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

The Waterville Valley Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, January 31, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Waterville Valley Town Hall Meeting Room, 14 TAC Lane, to receive public comments on Proposed Amendment No. 11 to remove Article VII, Administration, and Enforcement, Section D) Remodeling/Repairing from the Zoning Ordinance, as it has been superseded by Selectman's Ordinance #17, Building Permits.

The full text of the amendments can be viewed at <u>http://www.watervillevalleynh.gov</u> or at the Town Office during regular business hours.

The public is welcome to attend in person in the Town Hall Meeting Room. Additionally, the meeting will be available to view via live stream on the Waterville Valley YouTube page.

Persons planning to participate in the meeting who require special accommodations are asked to contact the Town Office at (603) 236-4730. Office Hours are Mon-Fri, 8 AM to 4 PM.